TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

Date of Installation :

Unit Serial Number :

Kompac Dealer

(ompa

A DIVISION OF DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC. \

Image Transfer Group

‘ |(om|?@g

|

INTERNATIONAL
DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

GST 12

Parts Catalog # 090224

159 DWIGHT PLACE , FAIRFIELD , NEW JERSEY 07004
TEL: 973-227-8611 / 800-541-5702
FAX: 973-227-7532



PARTS CATALUG #90224

GEAR IS COLOR CODED
SILVER.

GEAR IS ORIENTED WITH
LARGE HUB RADILS ON
THIS SIDE, FACING
AWAY FROM ROLLER,

+ PART IS INCLUDED IN QUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY.
ok [TEM #35 REPLACES TTEM #17 AND 4 OF TTEM 46

REPLACE 4 OF TTEM #7 ON GST 12-KM INITS (P/N 93310). S
ook [TEM #30 IS INCLUDED WITH GST 12-KM UNITS AND N
[S AVAILABLE 7D ADD ON GST 12 UNTTS (P/N 93100). T
30 | 919682 | #10-32 NOT 2 15 | 91814 | #10-24 X 3/4 STUD *
29 | 924821 11" TIE BAR 2 14 1 91811 | #10-24 X 1/4 SET SCREW 4x
43192259 | SPRING COVER . 28 | 92601 | INWARD NIP SYMBOL 2+ 13| 91802 | #3-48 X /4 FLAT HD SCREW | =
4219229 | BACKING PLATE TAB SPRING * 27 | 92494 | WARNING DECAL 1 12192238 | (OMPRESSION SPRING *
A1 1 92234 | BACKING PLATE TAB . 20 | 91810 #10-24 X 1/8 SLOT SET SCW | 2 I1 ] 92290 | BACKING PLATE KIT (L & R) | !
40 | 91949 | SPRING PIN * 25 | 91806 | #6-32 X 3/8 PHILLIPS HD SCW | « 10192970 | SEAL SET (L & R) 1
49 1 91997 | OSC. RETAINING CLIP . 241 92681 | COVER NUT 2 9192291 | ECCENTRIC 2
48 | 91965 | OSC. RETAINING WASHER * 23 | 92304 | GUIDE PIN . 8 | 92222 | METERING GAUGE 2
37| 91T OSC. ORIVE SHAFT FOLLDWER | # 22| 92604 | NOZILE ¢ 7191818 | #10-24 x 3/8 SUCKET HD SCREW | B
30 | 96520 | KOLORMATE MDDEL 20 o 21192481 | WAVE WASHER 2 6 191829 | #10-24 x 11/16 SOC HD SCREW | 4%+
35 | 91320 | 11" DSC COVER ASSY o A0 | 91850 | #10-32 x 1 SET SCREW 2 5 | 91017 RH. OSC. END BLOCK 1
34192410 11" FORM ROLLER W/B 1 19192850 | GEAR CLUTCH ASSY | 4181018 | L.H DSC. END BLOCK 1
33 | 92400 | 11" METERING ROLLER W/B 1 18192415 | THRUST WASHER . 3| 91219 | ALTGNMENT BLOCK 2
32192303 | SHOULDER SCREW i [7 192600 1" COVER ASSEMBLY o 2| 9210 L.H. END FRAME ASSY 1
30191302 | 11" OSC. PARTS ASSY | 16| 92401 | BEARING * I 192200 | R.H. END FRAME ASSY |
[TEM# |PART # OESCRIPTION 1Y) | ITEM# | PART # OESCRIPTIIN (7Y | TTEM# | PART # OESCRIPTIIN M




GST ﬂz BRACKET K}ITZ p/N 9W%llerswre.com~229.241.8022 PARTS CATALOG #90224
/7 45

« PART IS INCLUDED IN DUTLINED 23
SUBASSEMBLY.
o PART IS NOT INCLUDED WITH

BRACKET KIT, PN 93730 H

48 | 92765 | O-RING | |32 | 91819 | 10-24 x 1/2 BUTTON HEAD SCW | 1 16 | 91868 | 1/4-20 x 3/4 HEX HEAD SCREY | 4
47 | 92760 | DISPENSING VALVE ASSY sl |30 | 93754 | ATF LOCKOUT BUSHING 1 15 | 01850 | 10-32 x 172 SET SCRAW 2
465 | 90771 | CALTBRATED BOTILE | |30 | 91747 | CIRCULAR PUSH-ON WASHER 2| | 14 | 93710 | ATF LEVER ASSY 1
45 190795 | 3/32" T-WRENCH 1 20 [ 91739 | 442 x 750 WASHER 4113|9192 | #12 wASHER |
44| 9778 | KONPAC SYRINGE 1 28 | 90334 | THREADED STUD 2| | 12 [ 9323 ] PaiL supPERT BOLT .
43 | 92370 | KONPAC SEAL SET (L & R) | 27 | 91818 10-24x3/8 SOCKET HO CAP SCW | | L1 | 93707 | PINCH GLARD |
42 | 94151 | SFTY COVER TEMPLATE, GST 13 | | 26 [ 91875 | 1/4-20x3/8 SOCKET HO CAP SCW| 4 10| 93751 | ATF ECCENTRIC SHAFT |
41| 91895 | 1/4-08x1/2 SICKET HD CAP SCU | | 25 191972 | 1/4-20 LOCK NJT 4 |9 | 9386 | R.H. PIVOT BRACKET ASSY 1
40 | 91967 | 8-32 LOCK NUT 2| | 20 [ 91968 10-24 Lock wur 2| | 8 [9385 | L.H. PIVOT BRACKET ASSY 1
39 | 93515 | SAFETY COVER PIN | 23 | 93518 | GESTETNER LOCKIUT LINK | | 7 | 9379 | R.H. MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY | I
3 | 91876 | 1/4-20x1/2 SOKET HO CAP SCH | 4 | | 22 | 91994 | 5/16" E-RING De| |6 93757 | L.H. MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY | 1
37 | 93516 | L.H. SAFETY COVER BRACKET | 1 21 | 93621 | PLATE CLAWP PAYL 1 5| 93553 | FXTENSION SPRING )
36 93517 | RH. SAFETY COVER BRACKET | I 20 | 93626 | PLATE CLAWP SPRING | | 4 [090030 | OP-SIDF LIFT LINK ASSY |
35 | 90855 | PLATE CYLINDER GEAR ] 19 | 93708 | 3/16" ALLEN WRENCH U] | 3 |90940 | NON-DP SIOF LIFT LINC ASSY | 1
3 | 93519 | GESTETNER LOCKELT PIN | 18 | 93749 | 2" DIA. HOLE PLUG | 2| 93687 | L.H. INCER BRACKET |
33191940 | 3/32 x 1/2 ROLL PIN 1 17 | 93748 | 2-1/8" DIA. HILE PLLG 1 L[ 93688 | RH. INCER BRACKET |
TTEM# | PART # NESFPTRTTMIN nry TTEMH | PART # NESFPTRTINN nry TTEMH | PART # NESFRTRT TN nTy






